Coronavirus: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida

residents <18 years old
Data through Sep 25, 2020 verified as of Sep 26, 2020 at 09:25 AM
Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

Age group Cases Hospitalizations Deaths

<1 year 2,955 i 5% 131 [l 18% 0 0%
1-4 years 8,850 [l 15% 145 [ 20% 0 0%
5-10 years 15,363 [ 27% 120 [l 17% | 22%
11-13 years 9,848 [ 17% o1 |l 13% s N 33%
14-17 years 20,531 |G 36% 232 N 32% + 44%
Total 57,547 719 9

Hospitalization counts include anyone who was hospitalized at some point during their illness. It does not reflect the number of people currently hospitalized.

Table of testing in Florida residents <18 years old by county of residence

This table includes PCR and antigen test results received by the Department of Health from the state public health laboratory (BPHL), as well
as commercial and hospital laboratories.

County

Alachua
Baker

Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbia
Dade
Desoto
Dixie
Duval
Escambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades
Gulf
Hamilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake

Cases

553

1,381
264
12,308
226

62
2,459

207
270
201
168
3,861
75
327
186
35
22
617

Tested
negative

6,293
546
2,308
724
6,848
40,913
412
1,472
1,814
4,227
5,714
1,729
53,352
1,265
484
21,851
7,124
1,121
516
1,778
534
114
522
511
928
1,183
1,923
1,571
25,569
358
3,043
1,069
338
143
6,381

Total
tested
6,846

620
2,659
825
7,432
48,836
458
1,617
2,058
4,611
7,095
1,993
65,660
1,491
546
24,310
7,993
1,288
563

1,135
1,453
2,124
1,739
29,430
433
3,370
1,255
373
165
6,998

Percent
positivity

8.1%
11.9%
13.2%
12.2%

7.9%
16.2%
10.0%

9.0%
11.9%

8.3%
19.5%
13.2%
18.7%
15.2%
11.4%
10.1%
10.9%
13.0%

8.3%
15.1%

8.9%
26.9%
13.6%
17.2%
18.2%
18.6%

9.5%

9.7%
13.1%
17.3%

9.7%
14.8%

9.4%
13.3%

8.8%

County Fem Test_ed Total Pe_rt.:e_nt

negative tested positivity
Lee 1,571 8,444 10,015 15.7%
Leon 743 6,467 7,210 10.3%
Levy 120 996 1,116 10.8%
Liberty 52 247 299 17.4%
Madison 148 733 881 16.8%
Manatee 1,357 9,772 11,129 12.2%
Marion 703 6,190 6,893 10.2%
Martin 544 2,295 2,839 19.2%
Monroe 156 1,070 1,226 12.7%
Nassau 161 1,591 1,752 9.2%
Okaloosa 350 3,060 3,410 10.3%
Okeechobee 212 1,000 1,212 17.5%
Orange 2,792 22,240 25,032 11.2%
Osceola 1,185 7,721 8,906 13.3%
Palm Beach 3,597 22,803 26,400 13.6%
Pasco 701 6,856 7,557 9.3%
Pinellas 1,516 13,341 14,857 10.2%
Polk 2,032 12,735 14,767 13.8%
Putnam 347 2,622 2,969 11.7%
Santa Rosa 507 4,028 4,535 11.2%
Sarasota 5917 5,809 6,406 9.3%
Seminole 684 5,815 6,499 10.5%
St. Johns 457 5,292 5,749 7.9%
St. Lucie 675 4,226 4,901 13.8%
Sumter 118 759 877 13.5%
Suwannee 265 1,002 1,267 20.9%
Taylor 51 513 564 9.0%
Union 76 438 514 14.8%
Unknown 13 953 966 1.3%
Volusia 724 4,889 5,613 12.9%
Wakulla 106 817 923 11.5%
Walton 171 1,319 1,490 11.5%
Washington 60 591 651 9.2%
Total 57,547 371,312 428,859 13.4%




Coronavirus: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida residents <18 years old

Data through Sep 25, 2020 verified as of Sep 26, 2020 at 09:25 AM
Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

Line list of 69 multisystem inflammatory syndrome in children (MIS-

C) cases in Florida residents <18 years old

Diagnosis date is the date of MIS-C diagnosis.

Line list of 1 MIS-C case in Florida residents 18-20 years old
The case definition for MIS-C includes individuals <21 years old.

County Age Gender Race Ethnicity Diagnosis date County Age Gender Race Ethnicity Diagnosis date
Baker 10 Female White Non-Hispanic 8/20/20 Brevard 20 Male White Non-Hispanic 7/26/20
Broward 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/13/20
Broward 4 Female Black Non-Hispanic 8/8/20
Broward 6 Female White Hispanic 8/23/20
Broward 6 Female White Non-Hispanic

Broward 7 Female Black Non-Hispanic 8/1/20
Broward 9 Male Black Non-Hispanic 7/26/20
Broward 10 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/7/20
Broward 10 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/11/20
Broward 10 Male White Hispanic 7/27/20
Broward 11 Female White Hispanic 7/7/20
Broward 15 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/27/20
Broward 15 Female Black Non-Hispanic 8/11/20
Clay 6 Female White Non-Hispanic

Collier 17 Female Other Hispanic

Dade 0 Female White Hispanic 7/29/20
Dade 1 Male White Hispanic 7/29/20
Dade 1 Male White Hispanic 8/14/20
Dade 1 Male White Hispanic

Dade 1 Female White Hispanic 7/4/20
Dade 1 Female White Hispanic 6/25/20
Dade 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/5/20
Dade 2 Male White Hispanic 7/8/20
Dade 4 Male White Hispanic

Dade 6 Male Black Non-Hispanic

Dade 6 Female White Hispanic 5/23/20
Dade 7 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/24/20
Dade 8 Male White Hispanic 7/29/20
Dade 8 Male Black Non-Hispanic

Dade 9 Female White Hispanic

Dade 9 Male White Hispanic

Dade 9 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/9/20
Dade 9 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/11/20
Dade 10 Male Black Hispanic 8/5/20
Dade 12 Female Unknown Hispanic 8/13/20
Dade 13 Male White Hispanic 8/7/20
Dade 14 Male Black Non-Hispanic 5/15/20
Dade 14 Male Unknown 8/7/20
Dade 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/1/20
Dade 17 Male White Hispanic 7/26/20
Desoto 9 Female White Hispanic 6/4/20
Duval 4 Female Black Non-Hispanic

Duval 11 Male White Non-Hispanic 5/23/20
Duval 16 Male White Hispanic

Hillsborough 8 Female Black Non-Hispanic 7/30/20
Hillsborough 17 Female Black Non-Hispanic 7/28/20
Lake 11 Male White Non-Hispanic

Lee 13 Female Black Non-Hispanic 6/14/20
Lee 13 Female White Hispanic 6/24/20
Monroe 8 Male Other Non-Hispanic 7/21/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic 7/20/20
Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic 8/1/20
Orange & Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/18/20
Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic 8/1/20
Orange 9 Male Black Hispanic 8/7/20
Orange 15 Female White Hispanic 7/18/20
Orange 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/9/20
Palm Beach 1 Male Other Hispanic 8/18/20
Palm Beach 2 Female Black Non-Hispanic 8/11/20
Palm Beach 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic 6/7/20
Palm Beach 6 Female Other Non-Hispanic 7/26/20
Palm Beach 12 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/16/20
Palm Beach 12 Male Unknown Unknown

Palm Beach 12 Female White Hispanic 8/11/20
Palm Beach 17 Female White Non-Hispanic 8/14/20



Coronavirus: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida residents <18 years old

Data through Sep 25, 2020 verified as of Sep 26, 2020 at 09:25 AM
Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

Line list of 69 multisystem inflammatory syndrome in children (MIS-
C) cases in Florida residents <18 years old
Diagnosis date is the date of MIS-C diagnosis.

County Age Gender Race Ethnicity Diagnosis date
Polk 5 Female White Hispanic

Santa Rosa 13 Female White Non-Hispanic 7/23/20
Sarasota 4 Male White Hispanic 8/17/20

Volusia 6 Male Black Hispanic 8/2/20

Line list of 1 MIS-C case in Florida residents 18-20 years old

The case definition for MIS-C includes individuals <21 years old.

County

Age Gender

Race

Ethnicity

Diagnosis date



