# Coronavirus: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida residents <18 years old

Data through Sep 25, 2020 verified as of Sep 26, 2020 at 09:25 AM

Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

Age group	Cases		Hospitalization	s	Deaths	
<1 year	2,955	5%	131	18%	0	0%
1-4 years	8,850	15%	145	20%	0	0%
5-10 years	15,363	27%	120	17%	2	22%
11-13 years	9,848	17%	91	13%	3	33%
14-17 years	20,531	36%	232	32%	4	44%
Total	57,547		719		9	

Hospitalization counts include anyone who was hospitalized at some point during their illness. It does not reflect the number of people currently hospitalized.

### Table of testing in Florida residents <18 years old by county of residence

This table includes PCR and antigen test results received by the Department of Health from the state public health laboratory (BPHL), as well

unty	Cases	Tested negative	Total tested	Percent positivity
chua	553	6,293	6,846	8.1%
aker	74	546	620	11.9%
Bay	351	2,308	2,659	13.2%
radford	101	724	825	12.2%
Brevard	584	6,848	7,432	7.9%
Broward	7,923	40,913	48,836	16.2%
Calhoun	46	412	458	10.0%
Charlotte	145	1,472	1,617	9.0%
Citrus	244	1,814	2,058	11.9%
Clay	384	4,227	4,611	8.3%
Collier	1,381	5,714	7,095	19.5%
Columbia	264	1,729	1,993	13.2%
Dade	12,308	53,352	65,660	18.7%
Desoto	226	1,265	1,491	15.2%
Dixie	62	484	546	11.4%
Duval	2,459	21,851	24,310	10.1%
Escambia	869	7,124	7,993	10.9%
lagler	167	1,121	1,288	13.0%
Franklin	47	516	563	8.3%
Gadsden	317	1,778	2,095	15.1%
Gilchrist	52	534	586	8.9%
Glades	42	114	156	26.9%
Gulf	82	522	604	13.6%
Hamilton	106	511	617	17.2%
Hardee	207	928	1,135	18.2%
lendry	270	1,183	1,453	18.6%
Hernando	201	1,923	2,124	9.5%
Highlands	168	1,571	1,739	9.7%
lillsborough	3,861	25,569	29,430	13.1%
Holmes	75	358	433	17.3%
ndian River	327	3,043	3,370	9.7%
Jackson	186	1,069	1,255	14.8%
efferson	35	338	373	9.4%
.afayette	22	143	165	13.3%
ake	617	6,381	6,998	8.8%

County	Cases	lested	lotal	Percent
oounty	00000	negative	tested	positivity
Lee	1,571	8,444	10,015	15.7%
Leon	743	6,467	7,210	10.3%
Levy	120	996	1,116	10.8%
Liberty	52	247	299	17.4%
Madison	148	733	881	16.8%
Manatee	1,357	9,772	11,129	12.2%
Marion	703	6,190	6,893	10.2%
Martin	544	2,295	2,839	19.2%
Monroe	156	1,070	1,226	12.7%
Nassau	161	1,591	1,752	9.2%
Okaloosa	350	3,060	3,410	10.3%
Okeechobee	212	1,000	1,212	17.5%
Orange	2,792	22,240	25,032	11.2%
Osceola	1,185	7,721	8,906	13.3%
Palm Beach	3,597	22,803	26,400	13.6%
Pasco	701	6,856	7,557	9.3%
Pinellas	1,516	13,341	14,857	10.2%
Polk	2,032	12,735	14,767	13.8%
Putnam	347	2,622	2,969	11.7%
Santa Rosa	507	4,028	4,535	11.2%
Sarasota	597	5,809	6,406	9.3%
Seminole	684	5,815	6,499	10.5%
St. Johns	457	5,292	5,749	7.9%
St. Lucie	675	4,226	4,901	13.8%
Sumter	118	759	877	13.5%
Suwannee	265	1,002	1,267	20.9%
Taylor	51	513	564	9.0%
Union	76	438	514	14.8%
Unknown	13	953	966	1.3%
Volusia	724	4,889	5,613	12.9%
Wakulla	106	817	923	11.5%
Walton	171	1,319	1,490	11.5%
Washington	60	591	651	9.2%
Total	57,547	371,312	428,859	13.4%

Percent

## Coronavirus: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida residents <18 years old

## Data through Sep 25, 2020 verified as of Sep 26, 2020 at 09:25 AM

Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

### Line list of 69 multisystem inflammatory syndrome in children (MIS-C) cases in Florida residents <18 years old

#### Diagnosis date is the date of MIS-C diagnosis.

County     Age     Gender     Race     Ethnicity       Baker     10     Female     White     Non-Hispanic       Broward     3     Male     Black     Non-Hispanic       Broward     4     Female     Black     Non-Hispanic       Broward     6     Female     White     Hispanic       Broward     6     Female     White     Non-Hispanic	
Broward     3     Male     Black     Non-Hispanic       Broward     4     Female     Black     Non-Hispanic       Broward     6     Female     White     Hispanic	Diagnosis date
Broward 4 Female Black Non-Hispanic Broward 6 Female White Hispanic	8/20/20
Broward 6 Female White Hispanic	8/13/20
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8/8/20
Broward 6 Female White Non-Hispanic	8/23/20
Broward 7 Female Black Non-Hispanic	8 /1 /00
Broward     7     Female     Black     Non-Hispanic       Broward     9     Male     Black     Non-Hispanic	8/1/20
Broward 10 Male Black Non-Hispanic	7/26/20 8/7/20
Broward 10 Male Black Non-Hispanic	8/11/20
Broward 10 Male White Hispanic	7/27/20
Broward 11 Female White Hispanic	7/7/20
Broward 15 Male Black Non-Hispanic	8/27/20
Broward 15 Female Black Non-Hispanic	8/11/20
Clay 6 Female White Non-Hispanic	
Collier 17 Female Other Hispanic	
Dade 0 Female White Hispanic	7/29/20
Dade 1 Male White Hispanic	7/29/20
Dade 1 Male White Hispanic	8/14/20
Dade 1 Male White Hispanic	
Dade 1 Female White Hispanic	7/4/20
Dade 1 Female White Hispanic	6/25/20
Dade 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic	8/5/20
Dade 2 Male White Hispanic	7/8/20
Dade 4 Male White Hispanic	
Dade 6 Male Black Non-Hispanic	
Dade 6 Female White Hispanic	5/23/20
Dade 7 Male Black Non-Hispanic	8/24/20
Dade 8 Male White Hispanic	7/29/20
Dade 8 Male Black Non-Hispanic	
Dade 9 Female White Hispanic	
Dade 9 Male White Hispanic	
Dade 9 Male Black Non-Hispanic	8/9/20
Dade 9 Male Black Non-Hispanic	8/11/20
Dade 10 Male Black Hispanic Dade 12 Female Unknown Hispanic	8/5/20
•	8/13/20
Dade13MaleWhiteHispanicDade14MaleBlackNon-Hispanic	8/7/20 5/15/20
Dade 14 Male Unknown	8/7/20
Dade 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic	8/1/20
Dade 17 Male White Hispanic	7/26/20
Desoto 9 Female White Hispanic	6/4/20
Duval 4 Female Black Non-Hispanic	-, , -
Duval 11 Male White Non-Hispanic	5/23/20
Duval 16 Male White Hispanic	
Hillsborough 8 Female Black Non-Hispanic	7/30/20
Hillsborough 17 Female Black Non-Hispanic	7/28/20
Lake 11 Male White Non-Hispanic	
Lee 13 Female Black Non-Hispanic	6/14/20
Lee 13 Female White Hispanic	6/24/20
	7/21/20
Monroe 8 Male Other Non-Hispanic	7/20/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic	8/1/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic	8/18/20
Okeechobee     1     Male     Other     Hispanic       Orange     1     Male     Other     Non-Hispanic       Orange     3     Male     Black     Non-Hispanic	8/1/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic   Orange 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic	
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic   Orange 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 9 Male Black Hispanic	8/7/20
Okeechobee1MaleOtherHispanicOrange1MaleOtherNon-HispanicOrange3MaleBlackNon-HispanicOrange8MaleOtherHispanicOrange9MaleBlackHispanicOrange15FemaleWhiteHispanic	8/7/20 7/18/20
Okeechobee1MaleOtherHispanicOrange1MaleOtherNon-HispanicOrange3MaleBlackNon-HispanicOrange8MaleOtherHispanicOrange9MaleBlackHispanicOrange15FemaleWhiteHispanicOrange16MaleBlackNon-Hispanic	8/7/20 7/18/20 8/9/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic   Orange 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 9 Male Black Hispanic   Orange 15 Female White Hispanic   Orange 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 1 Male Other Hispanic	8/7/20 7/18/20 8/9/20 8/18/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic   Orange 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 9 Male Black Hispanic   Orange 15 Female White Hispanic   Orange 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 1 Male Other Hispanic	8/7/20 7/18/20 8/9/20 8/18/20 8/11/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic   Orange 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 9 Male Black Hispanic   Orange 15 Female White Hispanic   Orange 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 1 Male Other Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Female Black Non-Hispanic	8/7/20 7/18/20 8/9/20 8/18/20 8/11/20 6/7/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic   Orange 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 9 Male Black Hispanic   Orange 15 Female White Hispanic   Orange 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 1 Male Other Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Female Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 6 Female Diack Non-Hispanic	8/7/20 7/18/20 8/9/20 8/18/20 8/11/20 6/7/20 7/26/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic   Orange 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 9 Male Black Hispanic   Orange 15 Female White Hispanic   Orange 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 1 Male Other Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Female Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 12 Male Black Non-Hispanic	8/7/20 7/18/20 8/9/20 8/18/20 8/11/20 6/7/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic   Orange 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 9 Male Black Hispanic   Orange 15 Female White Hispanic   Orange 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 1 Male Other Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Female Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 12 Male Black Non-Hispanic	8/7/20 7/18/20 8/9/20 8/18/20 8/11/20 6/7/20 7/26/20 8/16/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic   Orange 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic   Orange 9 Male Black Hispanic   Orange 15 Female White Hispanic   Orange 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 1 Male Other Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Female Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Male Other Hispanic   Palm Beach 2 Male Other Nispanic   Palm Beach 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic   Palm Beach 12 Male Black Non-Hispanic	8/7/20 7/18/20 8/9/20 8/18/20 8/11/20 6/7/20 7/26/20

## Line list of 1 MIS-C case in Florida residents 18-20 years old

County	Age	Gender	Race	Ethnicity	Diagnosis date
Brevard	20	Male	White	Non-Hispanic	7/26/20

## Coronavirus: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida residents <18 years old

#### Data through Sep 25, 2020 verified as of Sep 26, 2020 at 09:25 AM

Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

### Line list of 69 multisystem inflammatory syndrome in children (MIS-C) cases in Florida residents <18 years old

Diagnosis date is the date of MIS-C diagnosis.

County	Age	Gender	Race	Ethnicity	Diagnosis date
Polk	5	Female	White	Hispanic	
Santa Rosa	13	Female	White	Non-Hispanic	7/23/20
Sarasota	4	Male	White	Hispanic	8/17/20
Volusia	6	Male	Black	Hispanic	8/2/20

## Line list of 1 MIS-C case in Florida residents 18-20 years old The case definition for MIS-C includes individuals <21 years old.

County Age Gender Race Ethnicity Diagnosis date